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STUDENT INFORMATION

Mecah Maria  JosephRecord of:
320084084Student Number:

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES

Date of Birth: 02-Mar-2000

Admit Term:
Student Type: Continuing

2022/2023 Semester I

Campus: Global Campus

DEGREES AWARDED
Degree Awarded Date Awarded Major Degree GPA
No Degrees  Awarded

Honours

CURRICULUM INFORMATION
CURRENT PROGRAMME

Admit Term:
Programme Level:

Degree:
Programme:

Faculty:
Campus:

Department:
Major:

Degree GPA:

2022/2023 Semester I
Undergraduate
Bachelor of Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Humanities  and Education
St. Lucia
Onl ine
Edu Leadership & Management
3.95

DEGREE GPA TOTALS Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 177.90 3.95

UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT
Institution Credit:

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2022/2023 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
New First Time
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
ACCT 1006 0.003.00 12.90A+Introduction to AccountingUGO
EDLM 1002 0.003.00 11.10A-Foundations  of Reflective PracticeUGO
FOUN 1001 0.003.00 9.90B+Engl i sh for Academic PurposesUGO
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Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

33.90
33.90

3.77
3.77

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2022/2023 Semester II

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
ECON 1003 0.003.00 9.90B+Mathematics  for Socia l  Sciences  IUGO
EDLM 1000 0.003.00 12.90A+Theory and Practice in Educational  

Leadership and Management
UGO

FOUN 1210 0.003.00 12.90A+Science, Medicine and Technology in 
Society

UGO

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

9.00
18.00

35.70
69.60

3.97
3.87

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2002 0.003.00 12.00AStrategic Planning for Educational  

Leaders  and Managers
UGO .

FOUN 1301 0.003.00 9.00BLaw, Governance, Economy and 
Society

UGO

MGMT 2021 0.003.00 9.00BBus iness  LawUGO .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
27.00

9.00
27.00

9.00
27.00

9.00
27.00

30.00
99.60

3.33
3.69

Term Totals
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Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Semester II

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2003 0.003.00 12.90A+Financia l  and Operational  

Management in Education
UGO .

EDLM 2005 0.003.00 12.90A+Gender and Educational  LeadershipUGO .
EDLM 2008 0.003.00 12.00AReflective Practice in Action 1UGO .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
36.00

9.00
36.00

9.00
36.00

9.00
36.00

37.80
137.40

4.20
3.82

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2023/2024 Summer

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 1001 0.003.00 12.00AResponding to Divers i ty through 

Educational  Pol icy and Practice
UGG

PSYC 1004 0.003.00 11.10A-Introduction to Socia l  PsychologyUGG
SOCI 1006 0.003.00 9.90B+Developing Practica l  Research Ski l l sUGG

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
45.00

9.00
45.00

9.00
45.00

9.00
45.00

33.00
170.40

3.67
3.79

Term Totals
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Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2000 0.003.00 12.00AInstructional  Leadership and 

Curriculum Management 1
UGG .

EDLM 3007 0.003.00 12.90A+Reflective Practice in Action IIUGG .
EDTK 2030 0.003.00 12.00AInformation and Communication 

Technology in Education
UGG .

MGMT 2023 0.003.00 12.90A+Financia l  ManagementUGG .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

12.00
57.00

12.00
57.00

12.00
57.00

12.00
57.00

49.80
220.20

4.15
3.86

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Semester II

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 3000 0.003.00 11.10A-Instructional  Leadership and 

Curriculum Management II
UGG .

EDLM 3002 0.003.00 11.10A-Principles  and Practices  of Law and 
Ethics  in Educational  Lead

UGG .

MGMT 3024 0.003.00 12.00ABus iness  CommunicationUGG .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
66.00

9.00
66.00

9.00
66.00

9.00
66.00

34.20
254.40

3.80
3.85

Term Totals
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Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2024/2025 Summer

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing
Good Standing

Final Credit Quality
Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 2001 0.003.00 12.00AHuman Resource Management for 

Educational  Leaders  and Managers
UGG .

EDLM 2004 0.003.00 11.10A-Learning Communities  in Educational  
Leadership and Management

UGG .

EDLM 3003 0.003.00 12.00AEducation Pol icy - International  and 
Caribbean Perspectives

UGG .

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term:
Cumulative:

9.00
75.00

9.00
75.00

9.00
75.00

9.00
75.00

35.10
289.50

3.90
3.86

Term Totals

Faculty:
Programme:
Major:
Student Type:
Academic Standing:

2025/2026 Semester I

Humanities and Education
Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N
Edu Leadership & Management
Continuing

In Progress Courses:
Final Credit Quality

Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Mark Hours Points Duration R
EDLM 3001 0.003.00Change Management and 

Organizational  Development in 
Education

UGG

EDLM 3004 0.000.00PracticumUGG
MGMT 3048 0.003.00Financia l  Management IIUGG
MGMT 3104 0.003.00Principles  and Practices  of Corporate 

Governance
UGG

In Progress Credits: 9.00
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Total Transfer:

Overall:

Total Institution:

Degree:

Attempt GPA Hrs
Points

75.00

0.00

75.00

75.00

0.00

75.00 289.50

0.00

289.50 3.86

0.00

3.86

GPA

45.00 45.00 177.90

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS Passed Earned
Hours Hours HoursHours

75.00

0.00

75.00

45.00

75.00

0.00

75.00

45.00

Quality
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