

# THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES

Campus: Global Campus

## STUDENT INFORMATION

**Student Number:** 320084084  
**Record of:** Mecah Maria Joseph  
**Date of Birth:** 02-Mar-2000  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Admit Term:** 2022/2023 Semester I

## DEGREES AWARDED

Degree Awarded	Date Awarded	Major	Honours	Degree GPA
No Degrees Awarded				

## CURRICULUM INFORMATION

### CURRENT PROGRAMME

**Admit Term:** 2022/2023 Semester I  
**Programme Level:** Undergraduate  
**Degree:** Bachelor of Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Campus:** St. Lucia  
**Department:** Online  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Degree GPA:** 3.95

DEGREE GPA TOTALS	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	177.90	3.95

## UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

Institution Credit:

### 2022/2023 Semester I

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** New First Time  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
ACCT	1006	O	UG	Introduction to Accounting	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	
EDLM	1002	O	UG	Foundations of Reflective Practice	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	
FOUN	1001	O	UG	English for Academic Purposes	B+		3.00	9.90	0.00	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	33.90	3.77
Cumulative:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	33.90	3.77

## 2022/2023 Semester II

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
ECON	1003	O	UG	Mathematics for Social Sciences I	B+		3.00	9.90	0.00	
EDLM	1000	O	UG	Theory and Practice in Educational Leadership and Management	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	
FOUN	1210	O	UG	Science, Medicine and Technology in Society	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	35.70	3.97
Cumulative:	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	69.60	3.87

## 2023/2024 Semester I

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2002	O	UG	Strategic Planning for Educational Leaders and Managers	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
FOUN	1301	O	UG	Law, Governance, Economy and Society	B		3.00	9.00	0.00	.
MGMT	2021	O	UG	Business Law	B		3.00	9.00	0.00	.

Term Totals	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Current Term:	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	30.00	3.33
Cumulative:	27.00	27.00	27.00	27.00	99.60	3.69

## 2023/2024 Semester II

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2003	O	UG	Financial and Operational Management in Education	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
EDLM	2005	O	UG	Gender and Educational Leadership	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
EDLM	2008	O	UG	Reflective Practice in Action 1	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
<b>Term Totals</b>				<b>Attempt Hours</b>	<b>Passed Hours</b>	<b>Earned Hours</b>	<b>GPA Hours</b>	<b>Quality Points</b>	<b>GPA</b>	
<b>Current Term:</b>				9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	37.80	<b>4.20</b>	
<b>Cumulative:</b>				36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	137.40	<b>3.82</b>	

## 2023/2024 Summer

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	1001	G	UG	Responding to Diversity through Educational Policy and Practice	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
PSYC	1004	G	UG	Introduction to Social Psychology	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
SOCI	1006	G	UG	Developing Practical Research Skills	B+		3.00	9.90	0.00	.
<b>Term Totals</b>				<b>Attempt Hours</b>	<b>Passed Hours</b>	<b>Earned Hours</b>	<b>GPA Hours</b>	<b>Quality Points</b>	<b>GPA</b>	
<b>Current Term:</b>				9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	33.00	<b>3.67</b>	
<b>Cumulative:</b>				45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	170.40	<b>3.79</b>	

## 2024/2025 Semester I

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2000	G	UG	Instructional Leadership and Curriculum Management 1	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
EDLM	3007	G	UG	Reflective Practice in Action II	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
EDTK	2030	G	UG	Information and Communication Technology in Education	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
MGMT	2023	G	UG	Financial Management	A+		3.00	12.90	0.00	.
<b>Term Totals</b>			<b>Attempt Hours</b>	<b>Passed Hours</b>	<b>Earned Hours</b>	<b>GPA Hours</b>	<b>Quality Points</b>	<b>GPA</b>		
<b>Current Term:</b>			12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	49.80	<b>4.15</b>		
<b>Cumulative:</b>			57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	220.20	<b>3.86</b>		

## 2024/2025 Semester II

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	3000	G	UG	Instructional Leadership and Curriculum Management II	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
EDLM	3002	G	UG	Principles and Practices of Law and Ethics in Educational Lead	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
MGMT	3024	G	UG	Business Communication	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
<b>Term Totals</b>			<b>Attempt Hours</b>	<b>Passed Hours</b>	<b>Earned Hours</b>	<b>GPA Hours</b>	<b>Quality Points</b>	<b>GPA</b>		
<b>Current Term:</b>			9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	34.20	<b>3.80</b>		
<b>Cumulative:</b>			66.00	66.00	66.00	66.00	254.40	<b>3.85</b>		

## 2024/2025 Summer

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:** Good Standing

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	2001	G	UG	Human Resource Management for Educational Leaders and Managers	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
EDLM	2004	G	UG	Learning Communities in Educational Leadership and Management	A-		3.00	11.10	0.00	.
EDLM	3003	G	UG	Education Policy - International and Caribbean Perspectives	A		3.00	12.00	0.00	.
<b>Term Totals</b>		Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hours	Quality Points	<b>GPA</b>			
<b>Current Term:</b>		9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	35.10	<b>3.90</b>			
<b>Cumulative:</b>		75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	289.50	<b>3.86</b>			

## 2025/2026 Semester I

**Faculty:** Humanities and Education  
**Programme:** Education Lead & Mgmt BED O N  
**Major:** Edu Leadership & Management  
**Student Type:** Continuing  
**Academic Standing:**

## In Progress Courses:

Subject	Course	Campus	Level	Title	Grade	Final Mark	Credit Hours	Quality Points	Duration	R
EDLM	3001	G	UG	Change Management and Organizational Development in Education			3.00		0.00	
EDLM	3004	G	UG	Practicum			0.00		0.00	
MGMT	3048	G	UG	Financial Management II			3.00		0.00	
MGMT	3104	G	UG	Principles and Practices of Corporate Governance			3.00		0.00	

In Progress Credits: 9.00

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS	Attempt Hours	Passed Hours	Earned Hours	GPA Hrs Hours	Quality Points	GPA
Total Institution:	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	289.50	3.86
Total Transfer:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Overall:	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	289.50	3.86
Degree:	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	177.90	3.95

Unofficial Transcript